Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
22
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden

N/O* 250 V, 2A, 60VA
SPDT* 250 V, 1A, 30VA
Ordering Code:
Order number: DS01. 1. 1. 1. W13. 1. 1.  0
Miniature variable area
flowmeter and switch
Connection:
1N = 1/4" NPTF
2N = 1/2" NPTF
3N = 3/4" NPTF
4N = 1" NPTF
5N = 1 1/4" NPTF
Material:
1 = brass, spring of st. steel 304 / 1.4310
2 = all stainless steel 316 TI / 1.4571
Scale:
1 = for water
2 = for air (14.7 psia / 1.013 bar abs. and 68 °F / 20 °C)
Measuring ranges:
DS01.1 only:
WWaatteerr:: WU101 = 0.08-0.95 GPH
WU102 = 0.4-2.0 GPH
WU106 = 1.6-9.5 GPH
WU11 = 3-19 GPH
WU12 = 0.1-0.5 GPM
WU13 = 0.13-0.8 GPM
WU15 = 0.25-1.3 GPM
AAiirr:: LU1001 = 0.4-2.75 SCFH
LU1002 = 1.05-4.25 SCFH
LU1003 = 1.7-6.4 SCFH
LU1005 = 3.5-10.5 SCFH
LU1008 = 4.5-17.0 SCFH
LU1012 = 6.5-25.0 SCFH
LU1014 = 7.5-29.5 SCFH
LU1020 = 12-42 SCFH
LU1024 = 15-50 SCFH
LU1035 = 21-74 SCFH
LU1042 = 21-89 SCFH
DS01.2 only:
WWaatteerr:: WU205 = 1.6-8 GPH
WU21 = 3.2-16 GPH
WU22 = 0.1-0.4 GPM
WU24 = 0.25-1.0 GPM
WU28 = 0.55-2.0 GPM
WU215 = 1.1-4.0 GPM
WU220 = 1.5-5.5 GPM
WU228 = 1.5-7.5 GPM
AAiirr:: LU2012 = 6,5-25,0 SCFH
LU2030 = 15-64 SCFH
LU2040 = 25-85 SCFH
LU2125 = 1.0-4.4 SCFM
LU2200 = 1.8-7.0 SCFM
LU2420 = 3.5-14.8 SCFM
LU2480 = 4.2-17 SCFM
DS01.3, DS01.4 and DS01.5:
WWaatteerr:: WU3030 = 2.1-8.0 GPM
WU3045 = 4.0-12.0 GPM
WU3090 = 8.0-24.0 GPM
AAiirr:: LU30080 = 48-170 SCFH
LU30130 = 105-275 SCFH
LU30420 = 4.6-14.8 SCFM
LU30625 = 7.0-22.0 SCFM
DS01.4 or DS01.5:
WWaatteerr:: WU3150 = 16-40 GPM
No. of contacts:
1 = 1 contact
2 = 2 contacts
Contact function:
1 = N/O
2 = SPDT
3S = Ex-N/O (EEx m II T6), DS01.3, DS01.4, DS01.5 only
3U = Ex-SPDT (EEx m II T6), DS01.3, DS01.4, DS01.5 only
Options: